satisfaction of all claims released under this Agreement, and includes all individual
all of the material conditions set forth above in Section III(A) have occurred, in full
(the “Gross Settlement Amount”) to be paid by Defendant on the condition that
settlement amount of Eight Hundred and Eighty Thousand Dollars ($880,000.00)
Gross Settlement Amount. “Gross Settlement Amount” means the maximumB.

The Federal Action is dismissed with prejudice as described in Section X.4.

has passed.
identified in Section X(B)(3) is entered by the Court and the Effective Date
A Final Approval Order and judgment including all of the provisions3.

[...]

identified in Section X(B)(3) is entered by the Court and the Effective Date 
has passed. 

4. The Federal Action is dismissed with prejudice as described in Section X. 

B. Gross Settlement Amount.  “Gross Settlement Amount” means the maximum 
settlement amount of Eight Hundred and Eighty Thousand Dollars ($880,000.00) 
(the “Gross Settlement Amount”) to be paid by Defendant on the condition that 
all of the material conditions set forth above in Section III(A) have occurred, in full 
satisfaction of all claims released under this Agreement, and includes all individual

[...]

duties, after good-faith efforts by the Parties to first resolve such disputes, will be
Parties. All disputes relating to the Settlement Administrator’s performance of its
based on a written bid received from the Settlement Administrator obtained by the
shall not exceed Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Dollars ($11,880.00)
required by this Agreement, will be paid from the Gross Settlement Amount and
including those costs incurred in mailing the Class Notice to the Class Members as
Settlement Administration Costs. The costs of the Settlement Administrator,F.

with the payment of the Class Counsel Attorneys’ Fees and Attorneys’ Costs.

[...]

Settlement Administration Costs. The costs of the Settlement Administrator, 
including those costs incurred in mailing the Class Notice to the Class Members as 
required by this Agreement, will be paid from the Gross Settlement Amount and 
shall not exceed Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Dollars ($11,880.00) 
based on a written bid received from the Settlement Administrator obtained by the 
Parties.  All disputes relating to the Settlement Administrator’s performance of its 
duties, after good-faith efforts by the Parties to first resolve such disputes, will be